Berks County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2018 Albany Township $13,177.74 $9,368.77
2018 Alsace Township $19,714.40 $19,596.28
2018 Amity Township $69,921.04 $201,428.70
2018 Bally Borough $5,813.15 $7,291.62
2018 Bechtelsville Borough $4,259.62

2018 Bern Township $38,744.00 $140,531.65
2018 Bernville Borough $4,041.98

2018 Bethel Township $24,756.41 $42,159.49
2018 Birdsboro Borough $22,631.22 $105,937.76
2018 Boyertown Borough $20,536.60 $98,372.15
2018 Brecknock Township $27,699.89 $56,212.66
2018 Caernarvon Township $29,140.97 $65,581.43
2018 Centerport Borough $1,628.44

2018 Central Berks Regional Police Department $131,162.87
2018 Centre Township $22,533.72 $5,997.20
2018 Colebrookdale Township $29,429.98 $93,687.77
2018 Cumru Township $76,747.47 $327,907.19
2018 District Township $9,332.52

2018 Douglass Township $20,541.59 $28,522.40
2018 Earl Township $18,749.86 $23,421.94
2018 Exeter Township $138,429.30 $407,541.80
2018 Fleetwood Borough $19,226.77 $84,318.99
2018 Greenwich Township $21,163.35 $14,053.16
2018 Hamburg Borough $19,629.60 $145,216.04
2018 Heidelberg Township $11,358.16

2018 Hereford Township $18,035.36 $14,829.59
2018 Jefferson Township $12,963.80

2018 Kenhorst Borough $13,679.75 $6,344.85
2018 Kutztown Borough $24,146.79 $313,854.03
2018 Laureldale Borough $17,162.36 $79,634.60
2018 Leesport Borough $9,550.68 $14,053.16
2018 Lenhartsville Borough $857.19

2018 Longswamp Township $30,981.53 $32,790.71
2018 Lower Alsace Township $20,269.78 $23,421.94
2018 Lower Heidelberg Township $35,164.83 $117,109.71
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Lyons Borough
Maidencreek Township
Marion Township
Maxatawny Township
Mohnton Borough

Mt Penn Borough
Muhlenberg Township

New Morgan Borough
North Heidelberg Township
Northern Berks Reg Pol Dept
Oley Township

Ontelaunee Township

Penn Township

Perry Township

Pike Township

Reading City

Richmond Township
Robeson Township
Robesonia Borough
Rockland Township
Ruscombmanor Township
Saint Lawrence Borough
Shillington Borough
Shoemakersville Borough
Sinking Spring Borough
South Heidelberg Township
Spring Township

Tilden Township

Topton Borough
Tulpehocken Township
Union Township

Upper Bern Township
Upper Tulpehocken Township
Washington Township
Wernersville Borough
West Reading Borough
Western Berks Regional
Windsor Township
Womelsdorf Borough
Wyomissing Borough

$2,177.97
$49,500.14
$12,308.48
$36,992.38
$14,055.14
$12,741.99
$109,286.34
$1,805.79
$8,241.15

$26,077.91
$16,314.87
$12,284.37
$14,840.92
$11,541.58
$26,400.00

$22,436.54
$43,617.11
$9,595.10
$22,809.52
$24,043.23
$8,560.76
$24,615.27
$6,157.13
$20,400.95
$40,138.22
$102,745.94
$19,522.31
$9,906.89
$18,326.92
$21,005.07
$10,890.71
$11,203.97
$24,095.93
$11,589.14
$19,661.66

$13,853.33
$12,351.48
$37,330.77
$1,715,046.83

Initial Payments: $26,400.00

Payments Held: $0.00 $0.00
$26,400.00

Total Payments: $1,715,046.83

$32,790.71
$51,528.27
$14,053.16
$412,226.19

$103,056.54
$46,843.88

$9,368.77

$9,341.92
$3,705,351.32
$9,368.77
$65,581.43
$9,019.77
$18,737.55

$168,637.98
$18,737.55
$121,794.10
$112,425.32
$524,651.51
$51,528.27
$23,540.18
$16,835.14
$15,724.94

$6,008.24
$35,596.13
$13,529.66
$196,744.31
$46,843.88

$32,790.71
$388,804.24
$8,871,808.90

$0.00

$8,871,808.90



