## **Berks County Allocations For 2018**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2018	Albany Township		\$13,177.74	\$9,368.77			
2018	Alsace Township		\$19,714.40	\$19,596.28			
2018	Amity Township		\$69,921.04	\$201,428.70			
2018	Bally Borough		\$5,813.15	\$7,291.62			
2018	Bechtelsville Borough		\$4,259.62				
2018	Bern Township		\$38,744.00	\$140,531.65			
2018	Bernville Borough		\$4,041.98				
2018	Bethel Township		\$24,756.41	\$42,159.49			
2018	Birdsboro Borough		\$22,631.22	\$105,937.76			
2018	Boyertown Borough		\$20,536.60	\$98,372.15			
2018	Brecknock Township		\$27,699.89	\$56,212.66			
2018	Caernarvon Township		\$29,140.97	\$65,581.43			
2018	Centerport Borough		\$1,628.44				
2018	Central Berks Regional Police Department			\$131,162.87			
2018	Centre Township		\$22,533.72	\$5,997.20			
2018	Colebrookdale Township		\$29,429.98	\$93,687.77			
2018	Cumru Township		\$76,747.47	\$327,907.19			
2018	District Township		\$9,332.52				
2018	Douglass Township		\$20,541.59	\$28,522.40			
2018	Earl Township		\$18,749.86	\$23,421.94			
2018	Exeter Township		\$138,429.30	\$407,541.80			
2018	Fleetwood Borough		\$19,226.77	\$84,318.99			
2018	Greenwich Township		\$21,163.35	\$14,053.16			
2018	Hamburg Borough		\$19,629.60	\$145,216.04			
2018	Heidelberg Township		\$11,358.16				
2018	Hereford Township		\$18,035.36	\$14,829.59			
2018	Jefferson Township		\$12,963.80				
2018	Kenhorst Borough		\$13,679.75	\$6,344.85			
2018	Kutztown Borough		\$24,146.79	\$313,854.03			
2018	Laureldale Borough		\$17,162.36	\$79,634.60			
2018	Leesport Borough		\$9,550.68	\$14,053.16			
2018	Lenhartsville Borough		\$857.19				
2018	Longswamp Township		\$30,981.53	\$32,790.71			
2018	Lower Alsace Township		\$20,269.78	\$23,421.94			
2018	Lower Heidelberg Township		\$35,164.83	\$117,109.71			

		Total Payments:	\$26,400.00	\$1,715,046.83	\$8,871,808.90
,		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	<u> </u>	Initial Payments:	\$26,400.00	\$1,715,046.83	\$8,871,808.90
2018	Wyomissing Borough			\$37,330.77	\$388,804.24
2018	Womelsdorf Borough			\$12,351.48	\$32,790.71
2018	Windsor Township			\$13,853.33	
2018	Western Berks Regional			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$46,843.88
2018	West Reading Borough			\$19,661.66	\$196,744.31
2018	Wernersville Borough			\$11,589.14	\$13,529.66
2018	Washington Township			\$24,095.93	\$35,596.13
2018	Upper Tulpehocken Township			\$10,890.71	\$6,008.24
2018	Upper Bern Township			\$10,890.71	φ10,724.94
2018	Union Township			\$10,320.92	\$15,724.94
2018	Tulpehocken Township			\$18,326.92	\$16,835.14
2018	Topton Borough			\$9,906.89	\$23,540.18
2018	Tilden Township			\$19,522.31	\$51,528.27
2018	Spring Township			\$102,745.94	\$524,651.51
2018	South Heidelberg Township			\$40,138.22	\$121,794.10
2018	Sinking Spring Borough			\$20,400.95	\$18,737.55
2018	Shoemakersville Borough			\$6,157.13	\$18,737.55
2018	Shillington Borough			\$24,615.27	\$168,637.98
2018	Saint Lawrence Borough			\$8,560.76	
2018	Ruscombmanor Township			\$22,809.32	φ10,737.33
2018	Rockland Township			\$9,595.10	\$18,737.55
2018	Robesonia Borough			\$9,595.10	\$9,019.77
2018	Robeson Township			\$43,617.11	\$65,581.43
2018	Richmond Township		\$26,400.00	\$22,436.54	\$3,705,351.32 \$9,368.77
2018	Pike Township Reading City		\$26,400,00	\$11,541.58	\$9,341.92
<ul><li>2018</li><li>2018</li></ul>	Perry Township			\$14,840.92 \$11,541.50	¢0 241 02
2018	Penn Township			\$12,284.37	\$9,368.77
2018	Ontelaunee Township			\$16,314.87	¢0.240.77
2018	Oley Township			\$26,077.91	\$46,843.88
2018	Northern Berks Reg Pol Dept			#0/ 077 O1	\$103,056.54
2018	North Heidelberg Township			\$8,241.15	4400.057.54
2018	New Morgan Borough			\$1,805.79	
2018	Muhlenberg Township			\$109,286.34	\$412,226.19
2018	Mt Penn Borough			\$12,741.99	\$14,053.16
2018	Mohnton Borough			\$14,055.14	\$51,528.27
2018	Maxatawny Township			\$36,992.38	\$32,790.71
2018	Marion Township			\$12,308.48	
2018	Maidencreek Township			\$49,500.14	
				\$2,177.97	